General Uniform Lighting

1 x TLED 7.7W 4000K 9290037955

1 x 1050 Im

Polar intensity diagram

Quantity estimation diagram
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Utilisation factor table
Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.29 Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
Service downward  0.71 Room 080 080 | 070 070 070 070 | 050 050 | 030 030 | 0.00
Index | 050 050 | 050 050 050 030 | 030 010 | 030 010 | 000
CIE flux code 34 628471 100 K 030 010 | 030 020 010 010 | 010 010 | 0.0 010 | 000
UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 26 060 | 039 037 | 037 036 035 028 | 026 021 | 023 019 | 015
080 | 049 046 | 046 045 043 036 | 033 028 | 030 025 | 020
100 | 056 052 | 053 051 050 042 | 038 033 | 035 030 | 025
125 | 064 059 | 061 058 056 048 | 044 039 | 040 036 | 029
150 | 070 064 | 066 063 061 054 | 049 044 | 044 040 | 033
200 | 080 071 | 075 071 068 061 | 056 051 | 051 047 | 039
250 | 086 076 | 081 076 072 067 | 061 057 | 055 052 | 043
300 | 091 080 | 085 080 076 071 | 064 061 | 058 055 | 047
400 | 097 084 | 091 085 080 076 | 069 066 | 063 060 | 051
500 | 102 087 | 095 089 083 079 | 072 070 | 066 063 | 054

Ceiling mounted

UGR diagram
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Luminance Table

Plane 0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 750 90.0
Cone

45.0| 12731
50.0| 12502
550| 12320
60.0| 12219
650| 12170
700| 12189
750| 12282
80.0| 12461
850| 12740
90.0| 13153

12373
12052
11777
11578
11433
11354
11350
11432
11620
11941
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11685
11410
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10976
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11764
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11477
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10739
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11015
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